

720210 Running Board

09-15 Ram 1500 Crew Cab

10-15 Ram 2500/3500 Crew Cab

Components List:

2 – Stainless Steel Running Board

2 – Bracket – Driver & Passenger Side

PARTS LIST:

8– M10 Bolt + M10 Nut Plate
16 – M10 flat washers
16 – M10 lock washers
8– M10 Hex Nut
8– Plastic Retainer
8– M10 x 30 mm hex head bolts

Installation Instruction:

1. Remove all contents from the received box and check running board for any dent. Also verify all brackets and bolts against the parts list.
2. Read installation manual and installation drawing completely. Understand all brackets and bolts before installation.
3. Existing mounting holes are located on the interior wall of the rocker panel. These mounting holes will be used per the following instruction.
4. On the vertical wall of each rocker panel, install the Bolt-Nut Plate into the large round hole and position other end through the forward ½” hex hole. Do not drop the Bolt-Nut Plate inside of the rocker panel. Attach plastic retainer to the threaded end of each bolt to prevent it drop.
5. Position the step pad front, center and rear bracket to and under rocket panel and line up with Bolt-Nut Plate. Use M10 Hex Nut, M10 Hex Bolt and M10

